

## **SPECIAL FEE SCHEDULE FOR JAPANESE CLIENTS**



In addition to our regular fee schedule, we are pleased to provide our Japanese clients as from July 1<sup>st</sup> 2018 with a special tailor-made fee structure including flat fees for filing patent applications with the EPO and GPTO.

Fees for Requests submitted upon Filing		Attorney Fees 2018	Official Fees April 2018
EP from PCT	Basic Representation & Request for Supplementary Search	850 €	1420 €
	Request Examination	_	1635 €
	Designation Countries		585 €
	Claim Fee for each over 15 (optional)	_	(235 €)
	Page Fee for each over 35 (optional)		(15 €)
	Total*	850 €	3640 €*
	Basic Representation & Request for Search	850 €	1420 €
	Claiming Priority	_	-
	Designation Inventor	110 €	-
EP	Request Examination	_	1635 €
direct	Designation Countries	_	585 €
	Claim Fee for each over 15 (optional)	_	(235 €)
	Page Fee for each over 35 (optional)	_	(15 €)
	Total*	960 €	3640 €*
	Basic Representation	650 €	40 €
	Claiming Priority	_	-
DE	Designation Inventor	110 €	-
direct	Request Examination	_	350 €
ancor	Claim Fee for each over 10 (optional)		(20 €)
	Total*	760 €	390 €*
	Basic Representation	650 €	40 €
DE from PCT	Request Examination		150 €
	Claim Fee for each over 10 (optional)	_	(30 €)
	Total*	650 €	190 €*

\*not including optional claim/page fees

Gulde & Partner p. 1



Fees for Requests submitted after Filing		Attorney Fees 2018	Official Fees April 2018
EP direct	Examination Request & Designation Countries	350 €	2220 €
	Designation Countries only	150 €	585 €
EP & DE	Formal Transmission of Official Reports, Communications etc.	110 €	

General	Attorneys Services Fee for: - Revising Claims/Application - Comments/Responses for Search Report - Comments/Responses for Examination Report	charged per hour 340 € / h
---------	--	-------------------------------

## Gulde & Partner

2018

Gulde & Partner p. 2